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AT s

_|~==— & MILTHICK VAPOR BARRIER

\ 3000 PSI CONCRETE

SEE FND. PLAN FOOTING (SEE
— STRUCTURAL)

SEE FND. PLAN

FOUNDATION DETAIL - SLAB

/2" = 10"

/ 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. HELD BACK /2" FROM SLAB EDGE

1= TR
:MM 4" GRAVEL BASE

THE PURPOSE OF THESE DRAWINGS IS
TO SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS HOME.
CONTRACTOR SHOULD VERIFY ALL

[ ]
FRESH
:PAINT

|2 FRE-RATED PIYIOOD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. ONCE A PERMIT HAS
DECE';‘TNEGN%FGL;&I‘VPSOA; :S\'m 2 BEEN ISSUED, CONTRACTOR SHALL
: ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY TO THE
FROM WALL ASSENBLY V% ROOF TRUSSES PER TRUSS ACCURACY OF THE PLANS AND ANY
| 5# BLDG. PAPER UNDER SHINGLES MANUFACTURER CONSTRUCTION.
MAINTAIN 2" CLEAR AIR
FIBER GLASS SHINGLE SPACE

R-38 OR BLOWN BATT

ROOFING (CLASS 'C' MIN.) INSULATION

CONTINUOUS 2X BAND

IX FASCIA TRIM

\ 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

(2) 2X4 TOP PLATE (CONTINUOUS)

5'¢" PLYWOOD SOFFIT, ALL SOFFITS CONNECTING TO THE j
SPECIAL WALL AND A MIN. OF 4' OF CONNECTING POINT SHALL BE
SEALED W/ TWO LAYERS OF FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD OR 5/8"
EXTERIOR OR MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD

IX CORNICE TRIM [
W/ 1X4 SPACER [
FIRE RATED 055

ROOF DETAIL SPECIAL FIRE-RATED

12t = 10
12" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
R-19 BATT INSULATION (MIN.)
EXTERIOR FA9ADE SIDING OF FIBER /
2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
CEMENT OR SIDING OF SIMILAR / 100D BASE TR@{M

NON-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL
CARPET OR HARD FLOORING

CONTINUOUS 2X4 SOLE (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)
PLATE 3/4" T¢G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
FLOOR TRUSSES
(SEE STRUCT.

PLAN FOR SIZE ¢
NSPACING)——w=

L L L L X

CONTINUOUS (2) 2x4 TOP
PLATE

/2" FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD
W/ HOUSE WRAP OVER

SECOND FLOOR SECTION
SPECIAL FIRE-RATED WALLS

434" OR 66"
/2" = 10" SUPPORT POST
PORCH SLAB e’ Y 5/8' ANCHOR BOLT
PR PN & /
— N A
e U TP Brick ROWLOCK
= : S GRADE
o et T \//\\\///\gz‘?\ S 7
3 AT R
e i SN AR
= j— — = :7:7 7 //// Lo e //\
=T M:L: /\\\//\\\//\\ 2 \\\//\\
Il ag;FLANﬁ\\;HL il NS N
= [ —w— \:: IR, TS
1 AT T T T T - LKL KK
H:\H: I=E=EENEE />\>/\\\/\ N \/\/\\\//
FRONT PORCH COLUMNS
LUG FOOTING SUPPORT ATTACHMENT
/2" = 10" 172" = 10"
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The plans, elevations,
illustrations, and other
material contained within this
set may not be reproduced,
either in part or wholly, in any
manner without the express
written permission of Garman
Homes, Inc. All right
reserved and protected under
federal law.
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FRAMING SCEDULE
SI INTERIOR LOAD BEARNG WALL: SECURE TO
THICKENED SLAB BELOW WTH 1/2° RED
HEADER ANCHOR (OR EQUAL) @ 60" O,

o, 12" MAX FROM ENDS / CORNERS OF WALL, 7"
44 MIN EMBEDMENT INTO 'SLAB BELOW.

FIREPLACE JOIST SUBSTITUTION o It

OPTION' SEE 14" FLOOR TRUSSES PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED
PAGE 83A WTH 147 1-JOISTS.

PATIO PER BULDER MANTAR MWLM SPACHG AS CALED OUT O

TURN DOWN SLAB: 16" WIDE X 20"
(MIN) THICK, TYP @ EXTERIOR WALLS. NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SIMP. 1US/1TS3.56/14 HANGERS TO BE SUBSTITUTED
ARE BRACED WALLS PER WITH SIMP. 1US/ITS2.06/14 HANGER WHEN I-JOISTS
N WALL BRACING NOTES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

License No. C-3870
Phone (919) 844-1661

17-0°

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

=]
318 W Millbrook Rd Suite 201

ech Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

CE
ASSOCIATES, P.A.

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

18" WIDE X 8" THICK
LUG FOOTING, TYP.

END JOIST

2X6 STUDS @

BEAMS WITH SIMPSON

147 | JOISTS TO
1US2.06/14, TYP.

9-11" 10-7"

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C. —=

INDICATED WALLS,
TYP. B

WALL BRACING

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C.

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.

(2) 175" X 14" LWL

r<—— 14" FLOOR TRUSSES 0 19.2° 0.c. ————=8

S I R
LUG FOOTNG CENTERUNE 2 _ L _ 1 i
OFFSET FROM DEPRESSION \Y %

-2"

(2) 175" X 14" LML IN PANEL FIELD.
HEADER AND TRIMMER.

ATTACH WITH SIMPSON WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF

40-2"

EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NALLS @ 4" 0.C. AT

HU410
XJ/SOLID BLOCKING ABOVE

?
ﬂ INTERIOR BRACED WALL, TYP. PANEL EDGES, 8" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 145" MIN.

20"-2"

<—— 14 FLOOR TRUSSES @ 16" 0.C. ————— > REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION

) . SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C. ——=> INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE
H1 SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

17-2"
17-4"

FRESH PAINT

STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

BUILD 14" HEEL INTO
ROOF TRUSSES FOR
WALKABLE AREA ABOVE

3) 1.75" X 18" LV, TOP FLUSH :

TBD
MASTER
HONEYSUCKLE

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)

H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)

H4 (2) 1.75" X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS

=
4 4 THIK SLAB

I
140" |
|
ON GRADE |

7 ROOF TRUSSES __1 H5  (2) 2XB'S ON SINGLE JACKS

A
s
EE

LAN

H6  (2) 2x8'S ON DOUBLE JACKS

© PER MANU — s Ed= ————— = —
b

SCOPE
LOC:

oo

16'-4" AS REQ'D, OPTION: (3) WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

\_PT 4X4 POST, WRAP (A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
FOR STEPS

N PORTAL FRAME:

] A I\ (2) 175 X 11.875"

N, LVL HEADER ON

PROVIDE FOOTNG DBL JACKS
Q

TURN DOWN SLAB AT 5-4 9-2" (2) 2X10, DROPPED. KIP MIN RATED

AS REQD | PORCH:12" WIDE X 12" # # NO BAND SPLICES COLUMN PER BUILDER, (B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING

ENG: NBG/CMC

(MIN) THK, TYP. TYP @ FRONT PORCH. WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38 TO 74" MAX.

‘ DATE 4/18/2023
()  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED

9o -y IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

ISTUDY OPTION | OES.

—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

[ FOUNDATION SCHEDULE | PROJECT NO.

23-30-028

‘l S'l' FLOOR FRAM | N G PLAN F1  ENLARGE FOOTING TO 36" SQ. X 12" THK

SHEET NO.
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE GOVERNED

FOU N DAT' ON PI_AN ELEVA Tl ON A NOIHEESIEEHT AND BACKFILL LIMITATIONS FOR

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans are for the client listed only. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. assumes no
liability for these plans if construction or permitting takes place more than 1 year after the seal date without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.

ELEVATI ON= ’ _A MU-S-AW:WI{NQ BY THE NCSBC, LATEST EDITION. S1 A
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NAARRRNT
\\\\\\ "1y ‘s
N\ /
N\ 7/
\\ °°°o$$ //
TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR SIS NINANC
SN e, d& -
EXPOSURE B, 120 MPH, ANY PITCH ” 0.C. MAX ROOF TRUSS & \\ 5/ °O ﬂ—&)"o ) //
TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL FOR UPLIFT s N =
RESISTANCE, CONTNUOUS 0SB WALL SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES =X N\ 8-
CONTINUOUS UPLIFT RESISTANCE TO FOUNDATION. ALL TRUSSES =<t LN s L =
SUPPORTED BY INTEREDIATE. SUPPORT WALLS, KNEEWALLS OR -0 DN —2 O =
BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE - % (@} =
BELOW. s W SN XTI
ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN FURTHEST - \/o,/°o W o A N
OPTIONAL SCREENED PORCH SUPPORT PONTS. = % O
ROOF SPAN CONNECTOR 'S Bt
\ UP 0 28' NAILING PER TABLE 602.3(1) 7, O
NCRBC 2018 EDITION 1y any
OVER 28 (1) SIMPSON H2.5 HURRICANE CLIP TO GARNAR
DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM
OR (1) SMPSON H3 CLIP TO SNGLE 244 PLATE EQ:I § 8§83
z3 g R g
2 SgAg
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS Z2o2 5
ARE BRACED WALLS PER 8 =2 g 2
WALL BRAGNG NOTES E 3 % 2
2 <
B B Es
<8 S FZz=®
___________________________________ o B
r 7 =8 £ z8&
| | £2 23
o
i i | I 85 nY o
] 1 [3]
| | | | 82 -§ A
i i | ! £ &
. . g £
a a | l < g 8 <
! ' 2.5, o
5 5 | ! €5 2
E E : K I FRAMING NOTES 2e 2
i i | x } ROOF ONLY 28
— : : | -ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU. TYPICAL UN.O. =S
N : : | ~VERIFY ALL KNEEWALL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES, =8
ZN : : I | AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO 5.8
> > - CONSTRUCTION 2
' Z I | E
E; RN | 25
= = | 2 e
& L & | RIDGE | CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS =5
g B 4 | : INSTANT REFERENCES &=
: > § | | S E
LOCATE PDS B = | VALEY SET | REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS @
BETWEEN i 1 & NOTE: ALL I o VALLEY SET TRUSSES TRUSSES SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 5 3
TRUSSES S S EXTERIOR GABLE = | s£ =
END WALLS ARE I z | PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE £F S
) CONTINUQUSLY | | © o [
| — 246 STUDS @ 16 SHEATHED BRACED | PART 14; STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS 535 —| &
ac, TP @ WALLS PER WALL | 0 ® ZlA
INDICATED WALLS BRACING NOTES. | VALLEY SET TRUSSES | PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS 53 HE
g : I > o a-
w P
........... | | WALL BRACING £ |lFlE
; I | SHADED WALLS: ] = uy
T ! | a © = <
| | 5 2 e | O
: : | [ ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE, s 8 E alBD
(2) PLY TRUSS : : I | ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WTH £ =] @
GROER PER MANU : : ) | | 7/16 APA RATED 058 NALED TO STUDS WITH ST g per
° | | ! ! I 8d NALLS © 6 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12* 0.C. 38 %
: : 3) PLY TRUSS GIRDER PER MANU IN'PANEL FIELD. <> X
<22 el -§ S
[ A, _ NOTES: — E
PROVDED CONTNUOUS SHEATHING = 138" MIN. og
TRUSSES PER MANU T T 52
ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU | | REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION ga
| o | SPECIICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING £ 8 . .
I : I INFORMATION, £2 L9, i
__________ -
- olel |2
L _} HEADER SCHEDULE °L Q -
—————————————— 2
M1 SINGLE 24 TURNED FLAT (4) g E
B s a
H2  (2) 'S ON SINGLE JACKS () far =4
Bles ENG NBG/CMC
H3  (2) 2010'S ON SINGLE JACKS () £ c
.5 ||DATE 411872023
HE (2) 175" X 9.25° LS ON DBL JACKS Sl
-85
H5  (2) 248'S ON SNGLE JACKS o o 2
ol .2
oS ©
(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING =
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX. =
“led PROJECT NO.
(8)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING R
OND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ROOF FRAMING PLAN| [ "o e s o | e 2 DR
ol =+
=]
() TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED 225
ELEVATION A ELEVATION A || “vw=eue 5is RN
VALLS AND CEUNG B =1 | |[MOTES: g ez
r ~HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR Z=s S2A

WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.
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ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU
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|
OPTIONAL FIREPLACE

OPTIONAL FIREPLACE

FOUNDATION PLAN
1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

EXTEND HEADER AS SHOWN
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\\\\\||HII///
BRICK VENEER WITH 6 9 GA HDG LADDER WIRE JOINT REINFORCEMENT ',
AT TOP COURSE AND 8" MAX O.C. VERT. QPTION: 7" LONG SIP. AN
HELI-TIE. SPACE TIES 8" MAX VERTICALLY AND 12" FROM CORNERS/ BRICK ATTACHMENT °oooo\%/ ~
ENDS OF VENEER. INSTALL TIES @ 24" MAX 0.C. HORIZONTALLY IF PER BUILDER e, (2
, , BRICK ATTACHMENT / INSTALLED THROUGH MORTAR BED INSTALL TIES @ 36 MAX O.C. IF ﬂ_%: 04 S
1/2°% ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7 CORBEL PER BUILDER INSTALLED THROUGH BRICK VENEER. TIES MUST BE WITHIN CENTER 1° . . <\ el =
OF EMBEDMENT @ 6'-0" 0.C, 12" FROM 1/2°6 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. OF 7* OF BRICK FACE (WIDTH AND HEIGHT) FOR BRICK INSTALLATION. 1/2°0 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. 1/2°0 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. N\ Zs T =
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. / 1S WITH MIN. | OF 7 OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX OF 7 OF EMBEDMENT, 8' NAX NI
STUD WALL OPTION: SIMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHOR goaﬁgﬁg'fgg goEE_SLA?EC" 12" FROM 0s8 FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. s .=
@ 6-0" 0.C., 12° FROM ENDS OF SOLE . , ) OS¢ X T
. QPTION: SMPSON MASA MUDSILL ANCHOR < 1/2'8 ANCHOR BOLTS WTH M L %:
PLATE IN LIEU OF §°¢ ANCHOR BOLTS. 060" 0C. 10" FrOM ENDS OF SOLE OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT, 8" MAX N i WAL S
i . FROM FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE. \ \ PT SILL PL Al PT SILL PL S o°°° ‘% S
PLATE IN LIEU OF ' ANCHOR BOLTS. = . = , Qeeeeer® QY
SLAB PER = - 6" CONCRETE WALL o e 6 CONCRETE WALL W
SLAB PER SPECS \ < v <l K b “
""" — > | THOPTRL i v SLAB PRR a2 ar L/ SLAB PR SPECS SATITITIN
x |2 2t = el i B ‘ B [
= == ‘ ) ' 6" CONCRETE WALL . - R B SE2 %
= 2 ® GRADE . 3 » R /— 3 z R §§~ § 3
| 2l T R - ' [uemREs = TR 258Ny
i HHE BN . — 7 g IR . 50853
% [t S TN : SO E - . o R 2 > & 2
o & o | X R = = = NN o SZve®
: - S Bl B AN SN o = $ = R g TH.L
B . — D R S % % [ RO E ¢ o
VSN I O . i e L REKDOWN SLAB .u LY =2 e KKK 3<
AR s N N z - S e S S N T e oo sue 8 BSEE §
X Us 4 £ - X : TURNED. - =5
B STAEASRIS ? PSS TURND oo st BRIK POCKET —/ SO A NN AN SIS <8 > ==
(1A SECTION LTI hj e IR RN ARG DI N AR NI =3 2 ==
i s L GROUT SOLD EETHEEN - A oo UK RN RN IR g3 s 2 %"
Vet = 1o BROK POCKET ~ XA REAGA B< =
NRANRIIG YN (1D SECTION (IE\ SECTIDON g 5 o
IRERINRIRRIR DRI RIRR P U FND WALL AT GARAGE - FND WALL AT GARAGE 22 g ~
*NOTE: ONE OUT OF THREE MASA BRICK SKIRT OPTION 172" = 1'-0" o %)
ANCHORS MAY BE INSTALLED IN ONE LEG /(1B\ SECTION /1C\ SECTION Ve = 1o € g 2
UP INSTALLATION ALONG A WALL LINE TURN DOWN SLAB - \_/ TURN DOWN SLAB - =8 <
BRICK SKIRT OPTION BRICK SKIRT OPTION £ S
ver =10 Ve g 2
£ E
WDTH. MONOLITICALLY POURED SLAB SINGLE COURSE 8° 28 =
SEE PLAN 1/2'0 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH FOOTING. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE LA oK JENEER ROWLOCK AT TOP CONTINUQUS ROOF =
A8 MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT AND REINFORCEMENT. REINFORCEMENT AT BLOCKING AS REQUIRED SHEATHING 28
0 6-0" 0., 12" FROM & 0C. (VERT) PORCH SLAB PER TABLE R602.10.4.5 5.8
7 - FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE & VKL OF THE NORTH CAROLINA BE
SR S RESDENTIAL BUILDING 53
3 X X -
RN NN BRI N LR CODE, 2018 EDITION. ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS. =85
VD \PEEEIREN W\ s R ¥ SEE. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS SE
24 AN ‘A\\/Z\\\//z g3 ] //\\\///\\\//W J FOR OVERHANG DETALLS. i
NN 8 TR 25
LRLETR N 5Z =
(2 SECTION y R 5 sz 2
LUG FOOTING, COLD nZ Py X <} =5
\_/ JOINT CPTION ' g2 5 X BRACED WALL PANEL 2D =&
Ve SATAAREE iy 24 i} LTTAGHED PER WALL BRAGNG 28 ||IE[=
WIDTH. SN & a-
SEE PLAN ARG AS NOTES. LTS OR OPEN WEB g2 x|
TRUSS
S PN BRICK LEDGE (3) 16d NALS @ 16° O.C c g
ENLARGED CONCRETE FOOTING. e BRACEL, WL, <% e o
CENTER UNDER 16" WIDE SLAB i - - s o | 5
gz L. — /3N SECTION FOOTING. OK TO POUR (2) ¢ | (5 SECTION PANEL g2 ElalE|R&
e PRI IEERR R L FOOTINGS MONOLITHCALLY. - U TURN DOWN SLAB AT = = <
== ot ; U LUG FOOTING, MONDLITHIC m SECTION -0 FRONT PORCH g
Sw OPTION 12" = 1-0* 25 4
= v2r = 1 U TYPICAL ENLARGED g5 3
FOOTING AT PERIMETER . © T
} FOOTING 84 @ 6 0.C. ALONG 52
£ THK MINIMUM WOOD 12" = 1=t BRACED WALL PANEL =
STRUCTURAL PANELING, (1) g
/ 2\ SECTION SIDE OF WALL ABOVE BRACED €8
[+
ULUG FOOTING, MONOLITHIC WALL. ATTACH TO WALL WITH . S0 .
OPTION 8d NAILS AT 4" 0.C. AT 1/2°% ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MIN. £ oY 4
e = 10 PANEL EDGES AND 8" 0.C. IN CUT DBL TOP PLATE OF OF 7 OF EMBEDMENT @ €'-0 s "; e) 9 S
PANEL FIELD. BLOCK AT ALL BEA PER PLAN SUPPORTING WALL. ADD (2) ! 817 FROM ENDS OF SOLE o K
PANEL EDGES ' SIMP. CS16 STRAPS (48" LONG) £Z
[= N =
4 O ©
> £ a
) a
e Zos ENG NBG/CMC
INTERIOR BRACED S
WALL PANEL E © _% DATE 4/18/2023
1/2"9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH m SECTION 71§28
» [= SR 7)
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT \_/ TYPICAL BRACED WALL ol o2
0 6-0° 0, 12" STUDS PER PLAN PANEL CONNECTION 9|2 8
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE 1/ =10 ol =
] (2]
....... F°e
; /8N SECTION 52 PROJECT NO.
S I U PARTILLY DROPPED =8 q
AP L n _20).
TR Y s o & T g 23-30-028
Z| 5
ocl (=]
7\ SECTION HSE SHEET NO.
\_/ NIERIOR GRACED 2wZ SDT
. [ =
17 = 10" ZE8
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WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA

SIMPSON FACE ~ SIMPSON TOP

MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH  SEREES MOUNT HGR FLANGE HGR

BLUELINX 14" BU 40  1US2.56/14 1T52.56,/14

BOISE CASCADE 14" BCI 5000s  IUS2.06/14 1T52.06,/14

BOISE CASCADE 14 BCI 6000S  US2.37/14 1152.37/14 PROJECT NO.
LP CORP 14 1P 20+ IUS256/14 T52.56,/14

NORDIC 14" N4 IUS256/14 152.56/14 23-30-028
ROSEBURG 14 RFPI 40s  IUS2.56/14 T52.56/14

WEYERHAEUSER 14" Td 210 IUSZ.OG/M ITS2.06/14

WEYERHAEUSER 14" EE-20  IUS2.37/14 1152.73/14 SHEET NO.

JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY SD2
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP

WAy,
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS —
T \\\ OOOQO:P$\> ///
PART 1: GENERA 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM (2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END £ s 5 5 o0 oo S % NINGS 7 &
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH 5 SN e, 73
101 CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESDENTIAL BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER . " %% SV N2 1z
CODE, 2018 EDITION. OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WDTH OF 8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP. %% i > TIPS -
THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED M W e <\ el =
102  DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS. CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE’ SHALL BE TAKEN T0 ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON %4, =< IS\N =5 T =
THE BEAM CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT |[¢ %% -G8 Te! [
105  METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSBILITY OF |  2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR 16" 0.C. INTO HEADER /BEAM -+ 77 - NS S A
THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND A MINIMUM OF 4 1/2° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED i %% e N SK s S
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. COLUMN TYP UNO. N — o = e X7 =
” ” - ) o ~
PART 2: DESIGN LOADS 1402 DINENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: 7/16" 0.5B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL |/ MINIMUM 3"x11%" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL < 0’& WA I
201  DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR T0, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL |/ LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE Z ©0o000® N S
g = A 4 7/, N\
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAL _|y 7, W\
USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) | FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, [o 117 W
GANGED STUD COLUN THE SAME WIDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (EG. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS BLOCKING. ETC.) WTH B4 NALS AT 6 0.6 AT K19 7 i
pooms Eamm, £ EarIR C)S o 1t e Su o fab (] | e some s
» %%
FIXED STAIR AGCESS, STARS, FIRE ESCAPES 0 10| 2-BEAMS BEARNG ONTD THE XD OF A STUD WAL PARALLEL 10 THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A SHEET EDGES AND 127 0.C. IN THE FIELD. ol ’ AREA TO BEAM WITH 8 NALS AT 2SESE
MININUM OF 3* ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUNN 9] 41 3 0.C. EACH WAY R
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - TYP UNO. ofe ’g v % O g R §
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5' HEADROOM) 10 10 K %% o saA 8
1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO o ofe 2 4 :
ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 2 10 THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. E‘:("(':'EEESF?'G-'; ';Eg%g%%nvgm[' am Ak " 8 mZz g E
ROOF 2 10.(15 FOR VAULTS) |1 04 STuDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN P —p 1élo (2) ROWS 16d NALS AT 3" 0.C. Es 3 % =
NOTES: — INDIVIDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED s o R o o it SbR) WL CoL S W e KA a e e 7 7 A 2 go E = -g E
: - OF 10d NAILS @ & 0., 3 APART, FOR 2XB OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL d " - 3.5
LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA BE_CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPER)LY DESIGNED ALL STUDS WITH 8d NALS AT 3% 0.C. LIl 7 72 7o7 {1 /luf (2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COLL <8 S Sz
OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH ol ol¢] STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON a5 [ =
- BULDER TO VERFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE_FULL WOTH OF THE STUD COLUMN FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED) K INSIDE FACE OF WALL < z 5
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER WITHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE oo u R “ .
THESE CONDITIONS PLOOR JOISTS. PANEL EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND (.1 i £g ® §
BE NAILED TO COMMON BLOCKING AND [ )] 'S ” .
202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL PART 15: NAILING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEANS C 1 Wl S =
OCCUR WITHIN MIDDLE 24" OF WALL ol ol a E = ::;
203 BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH. 15.01  SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF 3" 0.C. NAILING |4 ¢ = 8 v
ADUACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NALS : e 9 " =2 @
204 SOIL BEARNG CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUNPTIVE). 0 16" O.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NALS @ 16" O.C. FOR 2XB, ONE IS REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL EDGE. |yfe oo m SECTION 85 8 >
ROW OF 10d NALS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5" MIN. y / o4 ofd U PORTAL FRAME WALL . é
PART 5. CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE 7/16" 0.S.B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD PRl =
-5.B. 1/2" = 1-0 £ S
501 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 6% AR ENTRANMENT, AND | 107 1Nt M e O e HER MANUEACTURENS HECOMMENDATONE e EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED  Af] ;" s .
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PS| AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO. UNO AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS /M U 2 .
ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOGTNGS, 1S T0 BE CAST N PLACE, TYP STUDS. PLATES. BLOCKING. ETC) W 84 A ofo] S5
. PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRACING ( ) ) N}MLS A)T 7 00 old| NA CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL. '-: =
503 SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CZ‘.JNTA'N SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED 16.01  STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL 1 ols] MASONRY FND WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE =8
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2', DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU \D. SLAB TO BE BE CONTINUOUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING 4o " SHALL BE_REINFORCED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 S.2
PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 2° MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WITH 90% OR ROOF, NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN A ¢ U SFTHE NCRRE | ATEST ENTION. BE
MIN_STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRIER MAY BE OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS (2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF ‘;ﬂ{}; OF THE NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. - g
IN ENCLOSED AREAS FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, TYP UNO. OMENTS. EACH SIDE OF OPENING : 2
MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, WITH SOLE PLATE WALL SE - =5
PART 7: MASONRY AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4 / SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS =
» g A ==
705 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM CA76, MIN 246 PURUNS AT 8 HEIGHT {AND AT 16" HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNC: . - - - — S =
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSl. 1602 FOR WALL BRACNG THE FOLLOWNG SHAL APRLY, 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1/2" DIA x 7" EMBED —_—— e e £3
7.05 LADDER WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6° MIN LAPS K G R T e R PN beR SECTION ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/16"x2"x2" PLATE S Al R < 7 ' 55 =
Rl L SCE It £ Ui SN Bl e Mo WHERS R soDOWL kbom peR s, | e LA L T - E
» - . . . X o . . L o
PART 8: BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS OF THE 2018 NCRC HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED. OPTION: (2) 5/8" DIA. THREADED RODS S ) S : 4 2 T, 4. 4 < . S E - E
- . . o - . . . i . . 7]
803 ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WTH TABLE 602.3(1) TO INSTALLED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 OF THE L < . o L e Zla
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2* MIN HOOK UNO R602.35 AND R802.11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS. NCRBC. LATEST EDITION. a3 z Q
! ~MAY SUBSTITUTE WSP FOR GB 2 o
PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS ~SINGLE JOIST, CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST, OR BLOCKING OF EQUAL DEPTH IS REQUIRED 8 < T 3
901 NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667- 05. NAILS ARE TO BE T D L A D L B A L 1 ATE 'E 5 2
COMMON WIRE. OR BOX BELOK WIH (3) 160 NALS @ 16" GC. BLOCKNG AT HORIZONTAL JONTS IN BRACED NOTES ABBREVIATIONS <% o 8 =
PART 10: DMENSIONAL LUMBER WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO. > s = |5
1001 SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2 PART 17: KING STUDS THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER ABV  ABOVE FND FOUNDATION TJ TRIPLE JOIST -og = E g =&
FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC. .01 KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOTH FIG FOOTING TP TYPICAL S g per]
i : : FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: BE. BOTH ENDS HDG HOT DIPPED TRPL TRIPLE 25 z
BART 11: ENGINFERED |UMBER NUMBER OF KING STUDS 1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR BTWN BETWEEN GALVANIZED TSP TRIPLE STUD POCKET 25 %
1101 LVL OR PSL MNIUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: MAX OPENING WDTH _ 5-0°" 9'-0" 13-Q" 17-0" 21'=(" 2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION (P CAST IN PLACE HER  HANGER UNO UNLESS NOTED £
! 2 a > CONC  CONCRETE (VL LAMINATED VENEER QTHERWSE S5
E= 1.9 X 10£6 PS, Fb = 2600 PS|, Fv = 285 PSl, Fc = 750 PSI o 1 2 3 4 5 38
LSL MINIMUM_ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS: STUD SIZE 2X6 11 2 2 2 ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FALURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE €S CONTINUOUS SHEATHING LUMBER XJ EXTRA JOIST =
E= 1.3 X 1066 PS, Fb = 1700 PSl, Fv = 400 PSl, Fc = 680 PSI 28 1 1 T 2 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO DA DR o £8
1102 LVL OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS B At oRs! REVISIONS ISSLED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRELTED TO THE DJ DOUBLE JOIST PSL PARALLEL STRAND ga
DEPIH SPECFIED IN THE PLANS 1801 MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN DS DoL STUD POCKET LUMBER S8
PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER " DEVIATIONS REQURE THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER £ bt Zﬂ ZSE\ES‘jngTTREATED S8 29 z
DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE CALOULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. - o9 <
el e v o Mk O M| e 22 || |8
~15. ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL 2= A
SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WTH AWPA STANDARD C-2 OR BY ANY METHOD PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN FIR FLOOR 5E
GIVNG EQUAL PROTECTION. THE BUILDING CODE OFFICE MAY ALSO APPROVE. A NATURAL TRUSS DRAWNG SHOULD BE SUBMITTED T0 THE EOR FOR REVEW g E
DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) 1901 THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN |)s THE PROPERTY =5
OF ENGINEERING TECH ASSOCIATES (ETA). THESE PLANS - )
L O S B T e P ————— 2 ||
3 . (=
1401 STEEL, ENGNEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL FOR THESE PLANS IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR BOrE: MANTRIN JOST DEPTH, DRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFED ON 2.2 DATE 4/18/2023
SHALL' BEAR AS FOLLOWS: IN_PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY OTHER LOCATION - =8
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ENGINEERING SEAL VALID FOR 1 YEAR ONLY.
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